

Number: 2008-02

**Date:** January 15, 2008

## FEDERAL HOUSING FINANCE BOARD

## In Memory of Margaret L. Hawley

WHEREAS, the Federal Housing Finance Board (Finance Board) is deeply saddened by the passing of Margaret L. Hawley on January 11, 2008;

WHEREAS, Ms. Hawley provided 23 years of distinguished public service in the Federal government;

WHEREAS, in 2003, Ms. Hawley joined the Finance Board as a Senior Mortgage Policy Analyst in the Office of Supervision;

WHEREAS, Ms. Hawley's thoughtful and tireless efforts have promoted greater effectiveness and efficiency of the Office of Supervision and the Finance Board;

WHEREAS, Ms. Hawley earned the respect and admiration of her co-workers and supervisors for her talent, knowledge, and experience, which were critical to enhancing the Finance Board's strategic planning program and provided significant support to the examination and supervision of the Federal Home Loan Banks;

WHEREAS, Ms. Hawley's personal attributes of integrity, humor, and candor have endeared her to others who have had the opportunity to work with her over the years; and

WHEREAS, Margaret L. Hawley fought her cancer for years with strength, courage, and an attitude of winning her battle.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS RESOLVED that the Board of Directors and the Finance Board's employees express their deepest sympathy and honor the memory of Margaret L. Hawley.

Ronald A. Rosenfeld, Chairman

Brian Montgomery, Director

Alicia R. Castaneda, Director

Geoffrey S. Bacino, Director

Gest Bacis

Allan I. Mendelowitz, Director

illa Me John